
 WRAPAROUND MILWAUKEE 
Phone:  (414) 257-7611                 9201 Watertown Plank Road, Milwaukee, WI  53226                      Fax:  (414) 257-7575 
   
ADMINISTRATION                   PHONE                        CELL PHONE                   E-MAIL 

       * Bruce Kamradt, Director ...............................257-7639......................................... ............... bruce.kamradt@milwcnty.com 
       * Mary Jo Meyers, Deputy Director................. 257-7521....................... 881-5463 . ............... maryjo.meyers@milwcnty.com 
       * Cheryl Peterson, Program Coordinator .........257-7694....................... 750-6147.................. cheryl.peterson@milwcnty.com 
       * Steve Gilbertson, Program Coordinator ........257-7209....................... 416-8062.................. stephen.gilbertson@milwcnty.com 
       * Diane Thompson, Program Coordinator........257-7605....................... 531-5228.................. diane.thompson@milwcnty.com 
       * Owen Felix, Wraparound Liaison .................257-7158....................... 750-6148.................. owen.felix@milwcnty.com 
       * Lila Clayton-Blair, Wraparound Liaison.......257-6302....................... 507-0470.................. lila.clayton-blair@milwcnty.com 
       * Debra Jansen, Consumer Relations Coor. .....257-6532......................................... ............... debra.jansen@milwcnty.com 

Terri Jurewicz, Administration......................257-7639......................................... ............... terri.jurewicz@milwcnty.com 
Janet Wegher, Adm. / Synthesis....................257-5855......................................... ............... janet.wegher@milwcnty.com 
Patricia Mehigan, Adm/Liaisons/High Risk..257-7693......................................... ............... patricia.mehigan@milwcnty.com 
Linda Shipman, POC’s/OOH Auth’s ............257-7573......................................... …………linda.shipman@milwcnty.com 
FAMILIES UNITED OF MILWAUKEE …….Fax:  344-0298 

        * Margaret Jefferson, Director ......................... 344-7777....................... 430-0559.................. families@ameritech.net 
FINANCE 

       * Janet Friedman – Adm. Coordinator .............257-7597....................... 336-4983.................. janet.friedman@milwcnty.com 
  Handy, Connie, Enrollments .........................257-7625.................... .................... ............... connie.handy@milwcnty.com 

Lewitzke, Bonnie .........................................257-6176......................................................... bonnie.lewitzke@milwcnty.com 
Panek, Chris ..................................................257-6847......................................................... chris.panek@milwcnty.com 
MEDICAL SERVICES 

       * Dr. Dennis Kozel, Director............................257-7617....................... 412-2353 
(Pager – 941-0641)  Dr. Ronald Herrmann.................................... 257-6993 Dr. Megan McClymonds..........................................257-6952 

       * Jayne Helmer, Clinical Nurse/Med Clinics ...257-7314....................... 534-1609.................. jayne.helmer@milwcnty.com 
 MOBILE CRISIS (MUTT) .............................257-7621 
       * Dr. Chris Morano, Director ...........................257-7212....................... 254-6731.................. chris.morano@milwcnty.com 

Dr. Steve Dykstra, Assoc. Dir. ......................257-7621 Dr. Barbara DeMaster, Assoc. Dir/FISS ...........257-7592 
                              MUTT        MUTT FF   MUTT-MPS 
Anthony, Kelli L’Amie, Rick Bwecha, Oswald Carson, Terri 
Banks, Verneesha LeCloux, Michele Griffin, Kelly...... Josephson, Diana 
Castillo, Malena Lubbers, Julie Hernandez, Siri... Kemnitz, JoAnne 
Coleman, Theresa Robinson, Jeff Kaczynski, Ron .. White, Kenneth 
Cooper, Patti  Maletis, Michael  
Donna Johnson, Support ...............................257-7582 Russell, Carnelius 
PROVIDER NETWORK / QUALITY ASSURANCE  

       * Jeannine Maher, Prov. Net. Coordinator. ......257-7835......................................... ............... jeannine.maher@milwcnty.com 
       * Pam Erdman, QA/QI Director ....................... 257-7608....................... 550-1301.................. pam.erdman@milwcnty.com 
 Melissa Hunkins, QA Adm. Coordinator ......257-6024....................... 659-4308.................. melissa.hunkins@milwcnty.com 
       *    Stacy Porter, QA/QI / FISS ...........................257-7586....................... 750-6181.................. stacy.porter@milwcnty.com 
 Tracie Zimmerman, QA Technician..............257-7565....................... 336-5084.................. tracie.zimmerman@milwcnty.com 
 Theresa Randall, Prov. Net. Relations...........257-8108......................................... ............... theresa.randall@milwcnty.com 
 Natasha Wortham, Prov. Net./QA.................257-7593......................................... ............... natasha.wortham@milwcnty.com 

REACH / FISS PROGRAMS 
    *   Pauline Spencer, Program Coordinator .........257-7607....................... 530-7378.................. pauline.spencer@milwcnty.com 

SCREENERS / EVALUATION 
Fleischmann, Melanie ...................................257-6991....................... 810-7732 
Hollinger, Connie ..........................................257-7562....................... 640-9515 
Pena, Margaret ..............................................257-7572....................... 550-1306 
Zellner, Jeff ...................................................257-7585....................... 587-1833 
SPECIAL EDUCATION 

         *   Chris Shafer, Special Education Liaison.......257-6799 or (262) 642-5650 ............303-5809 .............csn8377@aol.com 
  Kay Pelzek, Special Education......................257-5283.........................................419-5283 .............kaym53220@gmail.com 
  Elvira Villarreal, Special Education ..............257-7642 
 SYNTHESIS HELPLINE.......................... 257-7547 

CONSULTANTS 
Banks, Verneesha, Trg/C&FT Consultant..... ............................ 617-8510.. ............... vbanks9019@aol.com 

        * Hale, Aggie, MIS Consultant ........................257-4766....................... 262-751-5026 .......... aggie.hale@milwcnty.com 
        Herd, William, Consultant.............................257-5385 

Wilder, Jennifer, C&FT Consultant ..............257-7652....................... 530-1797.................. jenniferw@lacausa.org 
 

 *    Denotes WRAPAROUND MILWAUKEE MANAGEMENT TEAM = 19 
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